RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 367

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR, OR DESIGNEE, TO PURCHASE AND TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE ORDER FOR THREE NEW 6" MOBILE DIESEL PUMPS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County seeks to purchase three (3) 6" Mobile Diesel Pumps; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 302.6.5.4 of the St. Johns County Purchasing Manual, entitled "Piggyback or Cooperative Purchasing", the County is authorized make said purchase subject to the terms and conditions of Florida Sheriff's Association, Florida Association of Counties & Florida Fire Chief's Association contract #FSA16-VEH14.0 ("Contract"); and

WHEREAS, purchase of the equipment will be funded by the Utility Department; and

WHEREAS, the County has reviewed the terms, provisions, conditions and requirements of the Contract and finds that entering into the Contract for purchase of the pumps serves a public purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. The above Recitals are incorporated by reference into the body of this Resolution and such Recitals are adopted as finds of fact.

Section 2. The County Administrator, or designee, is hereby authorized to purchase three (3) new 6" Mobile Diesel Pumps.

Section 3. In accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract, the County Administrator, or designee, is further authorized to execute a purchase order in the amount of \$126,716.96 for the purchase of three 6" Mobile Diesel Pumps from Xylem Dewatering Solutions.

Section 4. To the extent that there are typographical and/or administrative errors that do not change the tone, tenor, or concept of this Resolution, then this Resolution may be revised without subsequent approval by the Board of County Commissioners.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida, this 64 day of becombe, 2016.

ATTEST: Hunter S. Conrad, Clerk

By: Ham Latterm
Deputy Clerk

By:_____

RENDITION DATE 12/7/16

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA



@niwbag

rider -

QUOTE PER THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT

Quote Prepared For: St. Johns Utility Dept

Attention: Mr. David Ciardiello

Date: 10/03/16

Quote #126006516

CONTRACT DETAILS
FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOC., FLORIDA ASSOC. OF COUNTIES & FLORIDA FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION BID #: FSA16-VEH14.0 SPECIFICATION #: 75, 6 INCH MOBILE PUMP PACKAGE EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 1, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

NTRACT PRI	ICING	QTY	UNIT PRICE	
BASE	BASE BID - Godwin CD150M 6" Dri-Prime Diesel Pump	3	37,650.00	112,950.0
ADD	Upgrade to CD150M-FT4 Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure	; 3	12,436.00	37,308.0
DEDUCT	Hydraulic Brakes, \$1,126, Spare Tire \$225.00, Tickle Charger \$283.00	3	-1,634.00	-4,902.6
DEDUCT	JD IT4 versus JCB FT4	3	-6,132.00	-18,396.
	CONTRACT PRICE	NG TOTAL		126,960,0
ECIFIED OPT	TIONS	Q ТҮ	UNIT PRICE	
	PrimeGuard Float Set (Optional)	3	347.00	1,041.0
	PrimeGuard Controller (Optional)	3	1,332.00	3,996.0
		SUB TOTAL		5,037.0
	SPECIFIED OPTIO	NS TOTAL		5,037.0
N-SPECIFIEI	D OPTIONS	Q ТҮ	UNIT PRICE	
	Tool Box	3	620.00	i,860.0
	Hose Rack		620.00	1,860.
	6" FCG x 6" Flange Adapters	ć	245,00	1,470.
	6" MCG x 4" FCG Adapters	e	301.00	1,806.
	4" x 20' Black Water Suction Hose W/ CG	-12	293.00	3,516
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SUB TOTAL		10,512
20%	Less Discount			2,102
	NON SPECIFIED OPTIC	NS TOTAL		8,409

TOTAL TRANSACTION PRICE 5% QUANTITY DISCOUNT 5% LOYALTY DISCOUNT

140,406,60 -7,020.33 -6,669.31

TOTAL TRANSACTION PRICE AFTER DISCOUNTS

126,716.96

Xylem Dewatering Solutions / Godwin Pumps appreciates the opportunity to assist with the above quote per the Florida Sheriff's Association. We look forward to serving your needs throughout the future.

BID AWARD ANNOUNCEMENT

FSA16-VEH14.0

Effective Dates:
October 1, 2016 – September 30, 2017

Cab & Chassis Trucks and Other Fleet Equiqment

Cooperative Bid Program

Coordinated By

The
Florida Sheriffs Association
&
Florida Association of Counties







Protecting, Leading & Uniting...since 1893

HERIFFS ASSOCIATI

2617 Mahan Drive, Taliahassee, Florida 32308 P.O. Box 12519 • Tallahassee, Florida 32317-2519

p: (850) 877-2165 f: (850) 878-8665 www.flsheriffs.org

DATE:

October 1, 2016

TO:

ALL PROSPECTIVE PARTICIPANTS

FROM:

Steve Casey,

Peggy Goff,

Drew Terpak,

Annette Grissom,

Executive Director

Deputy Executive

Business Operations

Cooperative Bid

Director

Manager

Coordinator

RE:

Bid Number: FSA16-VEH14.0 Cab & Chassis Trucks & Other Fleet Equipment

We are pleased to announce that the Florida Sheriffs Association and the Florida Association of Counties has successfully conducted its 14th statewide competitive bid for vehicles and heavy equipment which includes trucks, backhoes, motorgraders, agriculture type tractors, skid steer loaders, street sweepers, generators, and light towers. This contract is effective beginning October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017, as long as vehicles are available through fleet.

Bids will be extended and guaranteed to any and all units of local governments/political subdivisions including but not limited to county, local county board of public instruction, municipalities and/or police agencies, other local public or public safety agencies or authorities within the State of Florida, and the state universities and colleges. In addition, bids will be extended and guaranteed to any other entities approved by manufacturers to participate in this contract. The participating agencies cannot guarantee any order other than those ordered through each individual agency.

All agencies are bound by their local governing purchasing ordinances, rules and regulations and shall apply to purchases made under this contract. All awarded Vendors/Dealers are governed by their manufacturer's agreement.

Out of State Sales are permitted under this contract however, again ALL agencies are bound by their local governing purchasing ordinances, rules and regulations and shall apply to purchases made under this contract. All contractor/dealers are governed by their manufacturer's agreement. All contractor/dealers referencing this contract for the purpose of facilitating sales (purchase authority) outside the State of Florida must accept the terms and conditions of this contract.

In order to ensure quality service for our user agencies, we are requesting each of you to notify the Florida Sheriffs Association regarding any problems encountered in working with the awarded dealers. Any issues, including but not limited to, receipt of confirmation of order, delivery problems and communication problems, should be reported to us by e-mail at fleet@flsheriffs.org. This information will be considered in future bid awards in order to ensure that agencies are receiving the level of service required of dealers who wish to participate in this program.





FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION & FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

6 INCH MOBILE PUMP PACKAGE SPECIFICATION #75

2017 Godwin CD150M 2017 Holland Pumps PT6TPC 2017 Thompson 6JSCEN 2017 Tradewinds TPK064750 2017 Wacker Neuson APT6

Listed above you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year's contract. All items factory installed unless otherwise noted.

THE TRAILER MUST HAVE A VIN AND A CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN

1. DESIGN REQUIREMENTS:

- a. Discharge size: 6 inches
- b. Suction size: 6 inches
- c. Capable of 1750 GPM minimum
- d. Capable of 160 ft. Total Dynamic Head (TDH) minimum
- e. Duty Point, Maximum: 1,000 gallons per minute minimum (GPM) at 120 ft. Total Dynamic Head (TDH)
- f. Impeller Diameter: Manufacturer's standard for pump
- g. Operating Speed Maximum: 2,200 RPM
- h. Solids Handling Size, Maximum: 3 inches

2. ENGINE:

- a. Diesel engine, appropriate to pump size at continuous duty.
- b. Emission compliant engine
- c. Industrial grade exhaust muffler and rain cap
- d. Oil and water drain lines with ball valves
- e. Low water level shutdown switch
- f. 12vdc system with battery rack and cables
- g. 12vdc battery charger
- h. 50 gallon minimum fuel tank with low fuel level alarm and shutdown.

3. PUMP:

- a. Check valve
- b. Impellers
- c. Self priming system

4. CONTROLS:

- a. Solid state, microprocessor based pump controls.
- b. Controls shall provide all operating, monitoring and control functions for the pump set.
- c. Controller will also provide 2 fully programmable contacts for input and output signals accordingly.
- d. Controller will provide remote start stop control with adjustable ramp (speed) time control.

e, UL 508 R and CSA C22.2 No. 14 approved.

5. TRAILER:

- a. The manufacturer shall mount the diesel engine and pump unit with the above 50 gallon subbase tank on a street legal D.O.T. approved trailer. This trailer will be able to be rated for a safe travel at speeds of 60 mpg and not be limited to the following specifications:
- b. Trailer design shall be such that the County/City may easily remove the entire engine, fuel tank and pump from the trailer.
- c. 12vdc electric system
- d. Lunette or military type towing ring with safety chains.
- e. Hydraulic brakes with reverse dump solenoid.
- f. Single point lifting bar.
- g. License plate bracket
- h. Sand shoe type support stands front and rear.
- i. Torque spring axles to meet load of trailer.
- j. Full size spare tire.

6. START UP AND COMMISSIONSING:

- a. Vendor must coordinate all start up and testing activities with the engineer/owner. After field delivery of the pump and trailer, an authorized factory representative shall perform the initial start up and field testing of the pump and trailer. If conditions permit, a site will be determined where connection will be made by the County/City to test the pump package. If a site cannot be prepared a standard operational test will be performed.
- b. At the same time the start up test is performed, the factory representative will provide all necessary operation, field maintenance and minor repair training as necessary. This will also include safety procedures and hazard assessment.

7. CONDITIONS:

- a. In addition to equipment specified, each pump package shall be equipped with all standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and shall include but not be limited to the following necessary items:
- b. Initial filling of oil and antifreeze.
- c. During the start up, the authorized factory representative shall record and provide the County/City with the engine and pump serial numbers for the owner records. At this time the warranty will begin.
- d. One complete set of operations and maintenance manuals.
- e. Two (2) year or 1500 hour standard standby pump package warranty. Labor, materials, and travel for the warranty period repair will be paid by manufacturer during normal business hours.

Disclosure: The Florida Sheriffs Association working in conjunction with manufacturers, dealers and distributors of vehicles/equipment does their best to ensure Model names, numbers and codes represent the latest information available at the time the bid documents are prepared. However, do to the nature of the business, it is recommended that you confirm this information with your dealer representative at the time you are requesting a confirming quote.





FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION & FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

6 INCH MOBILE PUMP PACKAGE SPECIFICATION #75

2017 Godwin CD150M

The Godwin CD150M purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and FSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE:

Western

Northern

Central

Southern

BASE PRICE:

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

While the Florida Sheriffs Association and Florida Association of Counties have attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

VEHICLE:
THILL CLU.

CD150M

DEALER:

Godwin Pumps of America, Inc

ZONE:

Western

Northern

Central

Southern

BASE PRICE:

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

Order Code	Delete Options	All Zones	
4.	Downgrade to 3" pump	NA	
CD100M ¹	Downgrade to 4" pump CD100M with Yanmar 24HP 3TNV88F FT4 Engine -RGT 1	(\$9,932.00) ¹	
	Downgrade to non UL fuel tank	NA	
	Downgrade to non UL subbase for 3" & 4" pump packages	NA	
	Downgrade to non UL subbase for 6" pump package	NA	
	Downgrade to non UL subbase for 8", 10" & 12" pump packages	NA	
CD100M ¹	Downgrade pump package - specify CD100M with Yanmar 3TNV88C-FT4 Engine - RGT 1	(\$3,876.00)	
CD103M ¹	Downgrade pump package - specify CD103M with Isuzu 4LE2T FT4 Engine - RGT 1	(\$3,069.00) ¹	
CD150M ¹	Downgrade pump package - specify CD150M 50HP Motor - RGT	(\$13,250.00) ¹	
Flygt 2670 ¹	Downgrade pump package - specify Flygi 2670 27 HP Motor - no trailer 1	(\$19,490.00)	
	Downgrade pump package - specify	NA	
	Delete remote control	NA	
ACCE0004 ¹	Delete option - specify 12V Battery Charger 1	(\$283.00) ¹	4
ACCB0027 ¹	Delete option - specify Spare Tire 1	(\$225.00) ¹	4
ACCB0015 1	Delete option - specify Hydraulic Brakes !	(\$1,126.00) ¹	2
	Delete option - specify	NA	
•	Delete option - specify	NA	
	Delete option - specify	NA	
	Delete option - specify	NA	
	Delete option - specify	NA	
	Delete option - specify	NA	
	Delete option - specify	NA	
	Delete option - specify	NA	
	Delete option - specify	NA	

Order Code

Add Options

All Zones

VEHICLE:

CD150M

DEALER:

Godwin Pumps of

America, Inc

Godwin Pumps of America, Inc

Godwin Pumps of America, Inc

Godwin Pumps of America, Inc

ZONE:

Western

n Northern

Central

Southern

BASE PRICE:

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

Vendor must demonstrate a discount percentage off of the MSRP or Published Price for non-scheduled options and any optional models bid. This discount only applies to a downgrade/upgrade to the model listed within the specification.

CD225M ¹	Upgrade to 8" pump CD225M with JCB TCAE-93 FT4 Engine - RGT 1	\$20,914.00 ¹	
CD250M ¹	Upgrade to 10" pump CD250M with Volvo TAD57IVE FT4 Engine - RGT 1	\$36,741.00 ¹	
CD300M ¹	Upgrade to 12" pump CD300M with Volvo TAD872VE FT4 Engine - RGT 1	\$81,073.00 ¹	
	Upgrade to aluminum sound attenuated 3" pump package	NA	
CD100M-CS ¹	Upgrade to aluminum sound attenuated 4" pump package CD100M with Yanmar 24 HP 3TNV88F FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	\$5,976.00 ¹	-
CD150M-CS ¹	Upgrade to aluminum sound attenuated 6" pump package CDI50M with JCB TCAE-55 FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	\$12,436.00 ¹	-4
CD225M-CS ¹	Upgrade to aluminum sound attenuated 8" pump package CD225M with JCB TCAE-93 FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	\$34,723.00 ¹	
CD250M-CS ¹	Upgrade to aluminum sound attenuated 10" pump package CD250M with Volvo TAD571VE FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	\$67,992.00 ¹	
CD300M-CS ¹	Upgrade to aluminum sound attenuated 12" pump package CD300M with Volvo TAD872VE FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	\$118,137.00 ¹	
CD100M-CS ¹	Upgrade - specify CD100M with Yanmar 3TNV88C FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	\$10,094.00 ¹	
CD103M-CS ¹	Upgrade - specify CD103M 4" with Isuzu 4LE2T FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure	\$20,591.00 ¹	
CD140M ¹	Upgrade - specify CD140M 4" with JCB TCAE-93 FT4 Engine - RGT 1	\$13,728.00 ¹	
CD140M-CS ¹	Upgrade - specify CD140M 4" with JCB TCAE-93 FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	\$36,176.00 ¹	
CD160M ¹	Upgrade - specify CD160M 6" with Volvo TAD57VE FT4 Engine - RGT 1	\$43,767.00 ¹	
CD160M-CS ¹	Upgrade - specify CD160M 6" with Volvo TAD57VE FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	\$73,240.00 ¹	
CD200M ¹	Upgrade - specify CD200M 8" with JCB TCAE-55 FT4 Engine - RGT 1	\$1,292.00 ¹	
CD200M-CS ¹	Upgrade - specify CD200M 8" with JCB TCAE-55 FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	\$16,958.00 ¹	
CD180M ¹	Upgrade - specify CD180M 8"x 6" with Volvo TAD571VE FT4 Engine - RGT	\$43,928.00 ¹	
	ı	1	

VEHICLE:	CD150M				
DEALER:	Godwin Pumps of America, Inc	Godwin Pumps of America, Inc	Godwin Pumps of America, Inc	Godwin Pum America, Inc	
ZONE:	Western	Northern	Central	Southern	
BASE PRICE:	\$37,650.00	\$37,650.00	\$37,650.00	\$37,650.00	
CD180M-CS ¹	Upgrade - specify CD180M8"x 6" with Volvo TAD	571VE FT4 Engine, Trailer Mo	nunted with Sound Attenuated Enc	closure 1	\$74,613.00 ¹
CD250M ¹	Upgrade - specify CD250M 10" with Volvo TAD571	VE FT4 Engine - RGT 1			\$36,741.00 ¹
CD250M-CS ¹	Upgrade - specify CD250M 10" with Volvo TAD571VE FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1			\$67,992.00 ¹	
DPC300 ¹	Upgrade - specify DPC300 12" with Volvo TAD571VE FT4 Engine - RGT 1			\$58,705.00 ¹	
DPC300-CS 1	Upgrade - specify DPC300 12" with Volvo TAD571VE FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1				\$97,546.00 ¹
CD400M ¹	Upgrade - specify CD400M 18" with Volvo TAD1170VE FT4 Engine - Skid Base 1				\$133,722.00 ¹
CD400M-CS ¹	Upgrade - specify CD400M 18" with Volvo TAD1170VE FT4 Engine - Skid with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1			\$190,651.00 ¹	
CD500M ¹	Upgrade - specify CD500M 24" x 18" with Volvo TAD1374VE FT4 Engine - Skid Base 1			\$164,488.00 ¹	
CD500M-CS ¹	Upgrade - specify CD500M 24" x 18" with Volvo TAD1374VE FT4 Engine - Skid Base with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1			\$186,613.00 ¹	
CD500M ¹	Optional equipment - speci Upgrade Pump Package - CD500	fy M 24" x 18" with Cat C-18 FT4	l Engine - Skid Base		\$243,058.00 ¹
CD500M-CS ¹	Optional equipment - specify Upgrade Pump Package - CD500M 24" x 18" with Cat C-18 FT4 Engine - Skid Base with Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1			\$298,533.00 ¹	
HL225M ¹	Optional equipment - specify Upgrade Pump Package - HL225M 10" x 8" with Volvo TAD1170VE FT4 Engine - RGT 1			\$93,024.00 ¹	
HL225M-CS ¹	Optional equipment - specify Upgrade Pump Package - HL225M 10" x 8" with Volvo TAD1170VE FT4 Engine, Trailer Mounted with Sound Attenuated Enclosure			\$132,107.00 ¹	
HL250M ¹	Optional equipment - speci Upgrade Pump Package - HL250		74VE FT4 Engine - RGT 1		\$123,305.00 ¹
HL250M-CS ¹	Optional equipment - speci Upgrade Pump Package - HL250 Attenuated Enclosure	fy M 12" x 10" with Volvo TAD13	74VE FT4 Engine, Trailer Moum	ed with Sound	\$158,997.00 ¹
CD100MV ¹	Optional equipment - speci Upgrade Pump Package - CD100		nmar 3TNV88C FT4 60 CFM - F	RGT ¹	\$4,845.00 ¹
CD100MV-CS ¹	Optional equipment - speci Upgrade Pump Package - CD100 Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1		mmar 3TNV88C FT4 60 CFM, Ti	ailer Mounted with	\$19,057.001
CD150MV ¹	Optional equipment - speci Upgrade Pump Package - CD150	ify IMV 6" Wellpoint Pump with JC	CB TCAE-55 FT4 120 CFM - RG	r 1	\$13,324.00 ¹
CD150MV-CS ¹	Optional equipment - spec Upgrade Pump Package - CD150 Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1		CB TCAE-55 FT4 120 CFM, Trail	ler Mounted with	\$30,604.00 ¹

VEHICLE:	CD150M					
DEALER:	Godwin Pumps of America, Inc	Godwin Pumps of America, Inc	Godwin Pumps of America, Inc	Godwin Pum America, Inc		
ZONE:	Western	Northern	Central	Southern		
BASE PRICE:	\$37,650.00	\$37,650.00	\$37,650.00	\$37,650.00		
CD225MV ¹	Optional equipment - specif Upgrade Pump Package - CD225M		EB TCAE-93 FT4 200 CFM - RG	<i>r</i> 1	\$51,750.00 ¹	
CD225MV-CS ¹	Optional equipment - specif Upgrade Pump Package - CD225M Sound Attenuated Enclosure 1	fy MV 8" Wellpoint Pump with JC	B TCAE-93 FT4 200 CFM, Trail	ler Mounted with	\$72,850.00 ¹	
Heidra 150MR ¹	Optional equipment - specif Upgrade Pump Package - Heidra RGT ¹	fy 150MR Hydraulic Submersible	Pump Package with JCB TCAE-	55 FT4 Engine -	\$7,268.00 ¹	
ACCE0025 1	Optional equipment - specif	fy 1			\$1,332.00 ¹	4
ACCE0030 ¹	Optional equipment - specif	fy			\$121.00 ¹	
CAPGMA005 ¹	Optional equipment - specif (2) Float Assembly for PrimeGuard	fy d 1			\$347.00 ¹	*
CALVMA003 ¹	Optional equipment - specific Level Transducer for PrimeGuard	Sy 1			\$1,030.00 ¹	
ACCE0016 1	Optional equipment - specif	fy			\$2,188.00 ¹	
ACCE0009 1	Optional equipment - specif	fy			\$501.00 ¹	
ACCE0010 1	Optional equipment - specif Electrical Junction Box - Required	fy I with GFCI Duplex Receptacle	, 1		\$969.00 ¹	
ACCB0018 ¹	Optional equipment - specif Work Flood Lights (set of 4) - 12 v	fy _{olt} 1			\$444.00 ¹	
ACCB0020 ¹	Optional equipment - specif Interior Light for Sound Attenuated	d Enclosure - 12 volt 1			\$315.00 ¹	
ACCE0024 I	Optional equipment - specif				\$1,001.00 ¹	
FPS80 ¹	Optional equipment - specific Reverso FPS80 Fuel Polishing Sys	stem 1			\$2,910.00 ¹	
HSWS040020QDS 1	Optional equipment - specif	Quick Disconnect Fittings 1			\$257.00	-
HSDS040050QDD 1	Optional equipment - specif	se With Quick Disconnect Fitti	gs 1		\$497.00 ¹	
HSWS060020QDS 1	Optional equipment - specif 6" Black Water Suction Hose With	Quick Disconnect Fittings 1			\$458.00 ¹	
HSDS060050QDD ¹	Optional equipment - specif	se With Quick Disconnect Fitti	1 29:		\$797.00 ¹ \$952.00 ¹	
HSWS080020QDD ¹ HSDS080050QDD ¹	Optional equipment - specif 8" Black Water Suction Hose With	Quick Disconnect Fittings 1			\$952.00 \$1,351.00	
ารจักรกอกกากฝึกก	Optional equipment - specif 8" Godwin Orange Discharge Hos	se With Quick Disconnect Fitth	ngs 1		φ1,331.00	

Maintenance Plan - specify

VEHICLE:

CD150M

DEALER:

ZONE:

Godwin Pumps of

Godwin Pumps of America, Inc

Godwin Pumps of America, Inc

Godwin Pumps of

America, Inc

Northern

America, Inc

BASE PRICE:

Western

Central

Southern

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

\$37,650.00

Maintenance Plan - specify NA Warranty - specify
Pumpend - 12 months or 2000 hours from date of shipment, whichever occurs first 1 Incl. Warranty - specify Incl. Engine, Yanmar) - 24 months, 2000 hours, whichever occurs first. Engine, Caterpillar) - 12 months, unlimited hours of use or 36 months, or 24 months, 3000 hours, whichever occurs first. Engine, Isuzu) - 12 months, unlimited hours of use or 36 months, 3000 hours, whichever occurs first. \(\frac{1}{2} \) Warranty - specify
Engine, JCB - i) Major Components — 36 months from date of dispatch from JCB Power Systems, 24 months from date of installation ii) Minor Components — 24 months from date of dispatch from JCB Power Systems or 12 months from date of installation, whichever is earlier. Unlimited hours 1 Incl.